950. 4 Approved and ordered this 2nd day of May , A.D. 1949 inistrator At the Executive Council Chamber, Victoria, tooleanab Gommony PRESENT . The Honourable Mr. Pearson in the Chair. Mr. MacDonald Mr. Eyres Mr. Mr. Mr. Mr. Mr. Mr. Mr. Mr. To His Honour Administrator 2 The **isoutenent flowernor** in Council: Reve.  $\partial/c + c + c / 5^3$ The undersigned has the honour to recommend that pursuant to subsection (1) of section 16 of the Placer-mining Act, Chapter 214 of the Re-vised Statutes of British Columbia 1948, a reservation be placed upon all minerals in the following lands, namely: All and singular those lands and premises in the New Westminster Mining Division lying along the valley of Jones Lake (also known as Wahleach Lake) and Creek and along the valleys of tributaries to the said lake and creek bounded by and below the 2150-foot contour of elevation southerly from the point where the said contours of elevation cross the north boundaries of the southeast and southwest quarters of Section 32, Township 3, Range 27. And also Sections 23 and 24 and the north halves of Sections 13, 14 and 15, Township 3, Range 28 and Section 19 and the north half of Section 18, Township 3, Range 27. And that the undersigned Minister of Mines sign Secial an Order to that effect and that the said order be published seci 2/5/19 A.D.1949. DATED THIS 1s č Minister of Min A.D.1949. APPROVED THIS DAY OF Presiding Member of the Executive Council. Jande Dyinto Dag. Jug mener 19/5/49 (P. 1166)

950 DEPARTMENT OF MINES 4 9 RE O. IN C. This Order in Council is a protection against nuisance staking of the area to be flooded by the British Columbia Electric and to protect tunnel and penstock construction. danj.